UL V. Piscataway 10/18/85 (1985) Letter Frem Paley to Judge w/ Order attached

3065

CA000336 ()

## KIRSTEN, FRIEDMAN & CHERIN

A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
COUNSELLORS AT LAW
17 ACADEMY STREET
NEWARK, N. J. 07102
(201) 623-3600

RICHARD E. CHERIN\*
HAROLD FRIEDMAN
JACK B. KIRSTEN\*
PHILLIP LEWIS PALEY\*
DENNIS C. LINKEN

October 18, 1985

MARGARET E. ZALESKI JOHN K. ENRIGHT SHARON MALONEY-SARLE LIONEL J. FRANK\* RICHARD M. METH

JOSEPH HARRISON (1930-1976) MILTON LOWENSTEIN OF COUNSEL

\*MEMBER N.J. & N.Y. BARS \*MEMBER D.C. BAR

Honorable Eugene D. Serpentelli Judge, Superior Court of New Jersey Ocean County Court House CN 2191 Toms River, New Jersey 08754

Re: Urban League of Greater New Brunswick et al. vs. Piscataway et al. C-4122-73

My Dear Judge Serpentelli:

With reference to the above-captioned matter, enclosed herewith please find a form of Order regarding a clarification of your October 11, 1985, Order entered in this matter. I hereby represent to the Court that I have read this Order verbatim to Eric Neisser, Esq., attorney for the Urban League, who has no objection to the form thereof. Raymond Trombadore, Esq., attorney for the Gerichont's in this matter, also has no objection to the form and entry of this Order.

truly yours

LEWIS PAI

LLIP

PLP:Pmmn Enclosures

cc: Eric Neisser, Esq. (with enclosures)
Raymond Trombadore, Esq. (with enclosures)

## KIRSTEN, FRIEDMAN & CHERIN

A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

17 ACADEMY STREET
NEWARK, NEW JERSEY 07102
(201) 623-3600
ATTORNEYS FOR

DEFENDANT TOWNSHIP OF PISCATAWAY

URBAN LEAGUE OF GREATER NEW : SUPERIOR COURT OF NEW JERSEY CHANCERY DIVISION MIDDLESEX COUNTY/OCEAN COUNTY

PLAINTIFFS,

DOCKET NO. C-4122-73 (PISCATAWAY)

VS.

MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE BOROUGH OF CARTERET, ET AL.,

DEFENDANTS.

CIVIL ACTION

ORDER

THIS MATTER HAVING BEEN OPENED to the Court upon the request of Kirsten, Friedman & Cherin, a Professional Corporation, Attorneys for the Defendant, TOWNSHIP OF PISCATAWAY, Phillip Lewis Paley, Esq., appearing, with reference to the need for a clarification of the Order entered by this Court in

this matter on October 11, 1985, regarding a denial of Piscataway
Township's Motion to Transfer these proceedings to the Affordable
Housing Council and said Order further providing that "a stay
of this Order pending any possible appeal is denied", and it further
appearing that it was the intent of the Court to deny any stay in this
matter, including other proceedings pendent before the Trial Court,
and it further appearing that the Order of October 11, 1985, should
be amended to reflect this intent:

IS IS ON THIS DAY OF OCTOBER, 1985, ORDERED AND ADJUDGED AS FOLLOWS:

- Except as specificially modified by this Order, the Order of October 11, 1985, shall remain in full force and effect.
- 2. Paragraph 2 of the aforesaid Order shall be amended to provide as follows:
  - "A stay of this Order and of any other proceedings pendent before this Court, shall be, and the same hereby is, denied."

HONORABLE EUGENE D. SERPENTELLI